RESOLUTION NO. 2022-518

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, TO CONTRACT NO. C22-0114, ISSUED TO SOUTH STATE INC., BRIDGETON, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,900.00.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on July 26, 2022, adopted Resolution No. 2022-309, entitled "A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOUTH STATE INC., BRIDGETON, NEW JERSEY, FOR THE WATER MAIN PROJECT, NORTH EAST AVENUE, GARDEN ROAD AND EAST FOREST GROVE ROAD, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,001,775.15"; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of change orders; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities has requested that an amendment be made to contract awarded to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ for the Water Main Project, North East Avenue, Garden Road and East Forest Grove Road, as authorized by Resolution No. 2022-309: said amendment provides for the installation of an additional 8" gate valve approximately at Station # 28+95 on North East Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of \$1,900.00; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C22-0114, issued to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, in the amount of \$1,900.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
	_
City Clerk	



December 6, 2022

REPORT

TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1 Contract No. C22-0114 Water Main Project, North East Avenue, Garden Road and East Forest Grove Road South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No. C22-0114, issued to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ for the water main project, North East Avenue, Garden Road and East Forest Grove Road. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2022-309, adopted by City Council on July 26, 2022.

The change order requested, in the amount of \$1,900.00, provides for the installation of an additional 8" gate valve approximately at Station # 28+95 on North East Avenue.

This change order represents, an increase of approximately 0.189664% over the original contract amount of \$1,001,775.15.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert É. Dickenson, Jr Business Administrator

RD/rl Encl.



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

East Avenue Water Main Extens	sion Project
	PROJECT NAME
TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATI	ON
DEPARTMENT: Water Utility	FROM: John Lillie
This is a request for change order #	1 to Contract # C22-0114 for:
Project Name East Ave Wa	ter Main Extention
Name/Address of Contractor: South State INC. PO Box 68 Brid	lgeton NJ 08302
The change order is necessary because and you must attach *documentation* (Documentation from contractor, etc.)	use: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason on to support the necessity of this change order. engineer, etc.)
See Attached	
Original Contract Amount:	s\$1,001,775.15
Amount of this change order:	s \$1,900.00
Previous Change Orders:	s None
Total Revised Amount:	s\$1,003,675.15
APPROVED BY: John Lillie Print/type	Signature Filli
NOTE: CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXC	EED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
Please provide the account number t	hat the change order will be charged to:
Account # 2-07-99-900-0000-000	008
CC: Purchasing Division	

South State, Inc. Request for Information (RFI)

Spec. Section:

11/1/2022

Spec. Section:		Project Description:	N East Ave Water Main		
To:	Steve Nardelli	Project Location:	Vineland, NJ		
Re:	Additional Gate Valve	Contractor's RFI No.:	1		
	Information Required & Proposed Solution:				
The recommendation of both VMU and SSI field personnel is to install an additional 8" gate valve approximately at Station # 28+95 on N East Avenue.					
Per design, the absence of a valve in this location would require that SSI pressure test greater than 2,100 LF of water main. The VMU maximum recommendation for this pressure testing is 1,500 LF.					
Please advise on the proposed additional valve in this location.					
Attachments: Y	es No Potential Impact to	o: Schedule: Days	X Cost: \$1,900 Approx.		
Firm: South S	State Inc.	Matt Hoop	narola		
11/1/202 Date	22 ASAP Date Required	Matt Acqua	arola		
Response:					
This request for additional valve installation at the suggested location is approved by The City of Vineland for \$1,900 The new valve number will be 8-908, and will be reflected in the post project deliverables. This additional work will be CO#-1 to the project.					
Firm Name	/ineland	Signed	Lelle		
11-2 Date	-22	John Lillie Printed			

This is not an authorization to proceed with work involving additional cost or time. Provide written notification in response to the RFI prior to proceeding with work, if any response causes a change to the contract scope of work